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About the San Francisco Survey M

The San Francisco Survey is a project of the Committee on Jobs, conducted by
EMC Research. Our goals are to develop an ongoing tool to gauge public
opinion and to help inform elected officials and interested parties of the
public’s views on policy issues. The San Francisco Survey uses an open and

transparent platform and will release the results of each of the surveys it
conducts.

In addition to providing survey results, the San Francisco Survey will release
demographic and voter data on a regular basis to help inform policy
discussions in San Francisco.
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Methodology

 Web Survey of San Francisco
Voters offered in English,
Chinese, and Spanish

 Demographics closely match the
demographics of the registered
voters in the city

Please note that due to rounding, percentages
may not add up to exactly 100%

*Surveys only offered in English and Chinese.

** An additional 246 interviews were
conducted in District 5.

*** An additional 252 interviews were
conducted in District 1, 256 interviews in
District 5, and 252 interviews in District 7.

# of # of
Interviews Interviews

Survey |*

Survey II*

Survey II1*
Survey IV*

Survey V

Survey VI

Survey VII

Survey VIII

Survey IX

Survey X

Survey Xl

Survey Xl|

September 10-16, 2013

November 4-7, 2013

February 11-17, 2014

April 30 — May 6, 2014

August4—-12, 2014

September 2 — 7, 2014

February 9-16, 2015

April 27-May 1, 2015

August 27- Sept 3, 2015

October 21-27, 2015

February 17-22, 2016

September 6-11, 2016

631

616

582

622

646

687

710

844

565

886

644

Survey Xl

Survey XIV

Survey XV

Survey XVI

Survey XVII

Survey
XVIII

Survey
XIX**

Survey XX
Survey XXI

Survey
XX1]*%*

Survey
XXII

January 31- February 8,
2017

August 28-September
7,2017

December 27,2017-
January 3, 2018

April 24-May 1, 2018

August 27-September
4,2018

April 4-14, 2019

August 28 — September
4,2019

January 22 - 27, 2020
April 14 — 21, 2020

August 26 — September
14, 2020

May 5 - 10, 2021
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604

773

745

830

669

702

680

663

649

642




Overall Mood



Right Direction/Wrong Track

-&-\Wrong Track

-8-Right Direction

66%

18%
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Q3. Do you think things in San Francisco are generally going in the right direction, or do you feel that things

are pretty seriously off on the wrong track?
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Top Three Problems In San Francisco

Homelessness, 71%

vl

Crime/Safety, 54%

J Cost of living, 32%

Housing, 24%

Transportation, 23%

%éb»“x“»“xb‘éxf?“'@\?»‘"b»%é\é\“é\é’»%%'\ib@@qx‘”f&@Q@w”
& NS
ST F I T I T FTET T T & &
*”Transportation” combines responses of “public transportation”, “streets and roads”, and “traffic”.

Q6. What would you say are the most important problems facing San Francisco today? (up to 3 responses
accepted — percentages total over 100%) The San Francisco Survey XXIIl May 2021 | 6



Single Most Important Problem (Top Ranked)

Homelessness, 30%
Crime/Safety, 27%

Cost of living, 10%

Housing, 9%

Politicians/Government, 5%

Economy/Jobs, 3%

Sep-13
Dec-13
Mar-14
Jun-14
Sep-14
Dec-14
Mar-15
Jun-15
Sep-15
Dec-15
Mar-16
Jun-16
Sep-16
Dec-16
Mar-17
Jun-17

Sep-17
Dec-17
Mar-18
Jun-18

Q6b. Please rank your choices in order of importance. You can move them by clicking and dragging them up

or down. Even if they’re already in the order you want, please click on the items below in order to continue.
(top ranked response)
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San Francisco Attitudes

San Francisco is a good place to live

—e—Strongly Agree -e-Total agree -®-Disagree

54%

45%

21%
-9
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Q24-28. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:



San Francisco Attitudes

I am likely to move out of San Francisco in the next few years
-o-Agree -m-Disagree

49%

39%

- Tg-4dy
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Q24-28. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:



San Francisco Attitudes

| am excited about the future of San Francisco.

-o-Agree -m-Disagree

53%

41%

- T¢-dy
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- 02-92@
- 02-10
- 0¢-8ny
- og-unf
- 0¢-4dy
- 02-994
- 61-92Q
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- 61-094
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Q24-28. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:



Priorities



General Priorities

M Extremely Important (7) M Important (5-6) Total Importance

Addressing homelessness & street behavior 81% 93%

Public safety and crime prevention

89%

Supporting quality education at local public schools 57%

86%

Creating local jobs 43% 77%

Controlling the cost of living 49% 75%

Improving public transportation 35% 69%

Protecting SF residents from increased fees and taxes 44% 67%

Building more housing 40% 67%

Improving streets and roads 33% 64%

Q29-37. On a scale from 1 to 7 where 1 is not at all important and 7 is extremely important, how important
do you feel each of the following should be in San Francisco right now? The San Francisco Survey XXIIl May 2021 | 12



General Priorities — Trend Over Time

7.00

—o—Homelessness/ —e—(Quality Public schools
Street behavior
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6.00
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Average score.

Q29-37. On a scale from 1 to 7 where 1 is not at all important and 7 is extremely important, how important
do you feel each of the following should be in San Francisco right now?

—e—Public safety/Crime prevention

Mar-18
May-18

Jul-18

Sep-18
Nov-18

Jan-19
Mar-19
May-19

Jul-19
Sep-19

6.59

6.38

6.15

Nov-19
Jan-20
Mar-20
May-20
Jul-20
Sep-20
Nov-20
Jan-21
Mar-21
May-21
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General Priorities — Trend Over Time, cont.

7.00 —e—Creating local jobs —eo—Controlling Cost of living —e—Protecting SF residents from increased fees/taxes
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Average score.

Q29-37. On a scale from 1 to 7 where 1 is not at all important and 7 is extremely important, how important
do you feel each of the following should be in San Francisco right now?
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General Priorities — Trend Over Time, cont.

7.00 e Improving streets and roads Building more housing Improving public transportation
6.50
6.00
5.50 L] ° 5.34
° ° :
. ¢ L - ° o 5.23
° ¢ ° g °
. ¢ e(5.13
5.00 ¢ °
4.50
n N < S S S DN N N N N 00w OO OO NDNMNMNDNMNDNNDNDNOOOOO KW 0 ooy b OO Oh O OO OO O H A -
Y 799 P A YA A A A A AT A Ad A A A A g A A g qd
o > [ — > = o > [ — > = o > [ — > = o > [ — > = o > [ — > = o > [ = > = o > [ = > = o > [ = >
o © © 2 o T © 2 <) © © 2 <) © © 2 o © © 2 <) © © 2 o © = o) ©
2283528582822 828s3"48dz2z2s3" 8z~ &z=2s¢%s
Average score.

Q29-37. On a scale from 1 to 7 where 1 is not at all important and 7 is extremely important, how important
do you feel each of the following should be in San Francisco right now?
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COVID-19



Level of Concern: Personally Contracting Coronavirus M

M 10 - Extremely concerned m8-9 = 4-7/(Don't Know) m2-3 ®1-Notatall concerned Mean

May 2021 5.04
September 2020 78 6.69
April 2020 e 6.47

Q53. How concerned are you about personally contracting coronavirus? The San Francisco Survey XXIIl May 2021 | 17



Activity Safety

Whether you personally do these things or not, how safe or unsafe

do you think the following actions are right now...
% Selecting “very safe” or “ somewhat safe”

69%

Attending outdoor sporting events

Dining inside at a restaurant

Working in an office

Taking public transit

Attending indoor sporting events

Q54-58. Whether you personally do these things or not, how safe or unsafe do you think the following actions are right
now: very safe, somewhat safe, somewhat unsafe, or very unsafe? The San Francisco Survey XXIII May 2021 | 18



Returning to “Normal”

None of us can see into the future, but based on your best guess, when do you feel like you will feel safe
returning to “normal”?

Within the next  within 6 months
6months  toayearfromnow  Inthenext

27% 26% 1-2 years
21% In the next

Now In more than
2-3 years ,
9% 7\{% 5 years from now Maybei never Don’t know
2% >% 3%

Q59. None of us can see into the future, but based on your best guess, when do you feel like you will feel
safe returning to “normal”? The San Francisco Survey XXIIl May 2021 | 19
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